PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
Nanqing ZHOU 03/05/2012						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Q-YIELD OUTDOOR GEAR LTD.					
Street Address:	No. 1219, Nai	No. 1219, Naihai San Road, Haichang District, Xiamen City				
City:	Fujian	Fujian				
State/Country:	CHINA					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		13499700				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (361)485-9179						
Fax Number: (361)485-9179						
Phone: 3614859179						
Email: bs@pat-bangshia.com						
Email: bs@pat-bangshia.com Sourcespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent Sourcespondence will be sent Sourcessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Sourcespondence will be sent Sourcessful, it will be sent Sourcessful, it will be sent						
Correspondent Name: BANGER SHIA					a O	
Address Line 1: 102 LINDENCR						
Address Line 4: SUGAR LAND, TEXAS 77479						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SW-971905; SW-317			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		banger shia				
Total Attachments: 1 source=SW-971905 assignment#page1.tif						

5w-911905

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

ASSIGNOR: ZHOU, Nanqing

ASSIGNEE: Q-YIELD OUTDOOR GEAR LTD.

Whereas, I/We, ZHOU, Nanqing

hereafter referred to as an applicant, have invented new and useful improvements in QUICK-RELEASE STRUCTURE FOR FRAME ROD OF TENT

for which and application for a United States Patent was filed on______and whereas, Q-YIELD OUTDOOR GEAR LTD.

here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>No.1219</u>, <u>Nanhai San Rd</u>, <u>Haicang</u> <u>District</u>, <u>Xiamen City</u>, <u>Fujian</u>, <u>China 361022</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Executed at Xiamen, P.R.C. this 5th day of March , 2012.

Assignor: Signature: ZHOU, Nanging Date: March 5, 2012

> PATENT REEL: 027968 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 04/01/2012